February 7, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2271

- Page 2, line 9, replace "One community rehabilitation provider" with "The executive director of the North Dakota association of community providers or a designee of the director"
- Page 3, line 16, remove the underscored colon
- Page 3, line 17, remove "a. With"
- Page 3, line17, overstrike "the approval of the governor,"
- Page 3, line 17, remove "may"
- Page 3, line 17, overstrike "appoint a full-time director to serve at"
- Page 3, line 18, overstrike "the pleasure of the governor. For administrative purposes,"
- Page 3, line 18, remove "a"
- Page 3, line 18, overstrike "director"
- Page 3, line 19, remove "appointed under this subdivision"
- Page 3, line 19, overstrike "is an unclassified employee of the department"
- Page 3, line 19, remove "of"
- Page 3, line 20, remove "human services"
- Page 3, line 20, overstrike "and is not included in the classified service."
- Page 3, line 28, after the overstruck period insert an underscored colon
- Page 3, line 29, replace "b." with "a."
- Page 3, line 30, replace "c." with "b."
- Page 4, line 19, replace "d." with "c."
- Renumber accordingly